
 

EFFORT National Coordinators by Region/Country 
 

If you are interested in joining the EFFORT study, find the national coordinator for your country and 

contact them with your interest and any questions you might have about joining the EFFORT trial. 

 

Country/Region National Coordinators Contact Details 

All Other Regions Daren Heyland  
Jennifer Korol 

dkh2@queensu.ca 
Jennifer.Korol@kingstonhsc.ca  

Argentina  Dr Sebastián Pablo Chapela spchapela@hotmail.com 
 

Brazil Dr  Ricardo S. Rosenfeld  rsrosenfeld@hotmail.com 
 

 
Canada 

Daren Heyland  
Jennifer Korol 

dkh2@queensu.ca 
Jennifer.Korol@kingstonhsc.ca   

Costa Rica Dra Paula Sanchez pscorrales@yahoo.com  

Dominican Republic  Dra Anayanet Jaquez anayanet_jaquez@hotmail.com  

Ecuador Dr. José Vergara Centeno. jvcenteno@hotmail.com  

Japan Dr Naoki Higashibeppu gashibe@hotmail.com 
 

Mexico Dra Vanessa Fuchs 
 

vanessafuchs@hotmail.com 
 

Panamá Dra Rosa Larreátegui  rosa.larreategui@gmail.com  

Saudi Arabia, Africa, 
Asia 

 
Dr. Atta -ur –Rehman 

 
rehmanatta@gmail.com 

United Kingdom Dr  Dannielle ‘Danni’ Bear Danielle.Bear@gstt.nhs.uk 
 

United States Dr Charlene Compher  
Dr Jayshil Patel 

compherc@nursing.upenn.edu 
jpatel2@mcw.edu 
 

Uruguay Dr  William Manzanares wmanzanares@vera.com.uy 
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